

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE

WRIT PETITION NO. 5195 OF 2014

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's Orders or directions and Registrar's Orders	Court's or Judge's Orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. S.G. Aney with Ushajer Peri i/b. Pinaz Contractor,
advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM :SMT.SADHANA S. JADHAV,J
DATE :JUNE 24, 2014

P.C.:-

1 Heard the learned Senior Counsel. Issue notice to the respondent. Notice returnable on 2/7/2014.

2 Learned Senior Counsel upon instructions submits that the petitioner would issue a notice to the respondent as mandated by order dated 4/9/2012 passed by the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court in Criminal Writ Petition No. 2330 of 2012. The learned Senior Counsel further submits that in fact, the respondent was a party to the hearing of the application before the Family Court and therefore, he had sufficient notice that the

Petitioner intended to take the child to Thailand to meet his grand-father who is residing abroad. Stand over to 2nd July, 2014.

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J)

.....