

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 5195 OF 2014

Mrs. Aneesha Ashu DuttPetitioner

V/s.

Mr. Ashu DattRespondent

Mr. Shrihari Anne Senior Counsel a/w Ushajee Peri i/b Pinaz Contractor for
Petitioner

Ms. Samina Radiowaala i/b M/s Thakore Jariwala & Associates for
Respondent

CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.

DATED : JULY 2, 2014

PC :

1) Learned counsel for the respondent herein prays that she would file an affidavit in Registry. Learned counsel for the petitioner also seeks time to file an additional affidavit specifically stating therein the stage/result/order passed in Black Case No. 1094 of 2555 filed before Central Juvenile and Family Court at Bangkok-Thailand.

2) Time as prayed for is granted. Stand over to 08/07/2014, after production board.

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.)