

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 5195 OF 2014

Office Notes, Office
Memoranda of appearances,
Court's orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S. C. Naidu a/w Ushajee P. i/b Pinaz Contractor for the Petitioner
Advocate S. Radiowala i/b Thakore Jariwala for Respondent.

CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.

DATED : JULY 9, 2014

PC. :

Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.

1) Learned counsel for the respondent seeks leave to file additional affidavit as a counter reply to the affidavit filed by the petitioner which was in the form of undertaking that she would not file any proceedings in Thailand and that she would return to India on the stipulated date along with the child.

Stand over to 18/07/2014.

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.)