

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE

WRIT PETITION NO. 5195 OF 2014

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's Orders

Court's or Judge's Orders

Ms. Ushajee Peri i/b. Mr. Pinaz Contractor, advocate
for the Petitioner.

Ms. S. Radiowalla i/b. M/s. Thakore Jariwala &
Associates, advocate for respondent.

CORAM :SMT.SADHANA S. JADHAV,J
DATE :JULY 25, 2014

P.C.:-

1 Not on board. Upon production taken on
board.

2 The order passed by this Court (Coram : Smt.
Sadhana S. Jadhav, J) dated 18/7/2014 thereby
permitting the Petitioner herein to travel to Thailand
alongwith their minor son is set aside by the Hon'ble
Apex Court vide order dated 22/7/2014. In view of
this, learned Counsel for the Petitioner has rightly
prayed that since the passports were earlier in the

custody of the Registrar of this Court, the Petitioner be directed to redeposit the same immediately. In view of the fact that now there is no permission for the child to travel abroad, the Petitioner is directed to redeposit the passports and OCI cards with the Registrar of this Court on or before 28/7/2014.

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J)

.....